

Investor Relations | Smithfield Foods USA, Global Food Company

Smithfield Foods' Tar Heel Senior Operations Manager Receives 2022 STEP Ahead Award for Excellence in Manufacturing

Tammy Russ honored by institute advocating for female leaders in manufacturing

SMITHFIELD, Va., April 29, 2022 / PRNewswire / -- Smithfield Foods, Inc. is pleased to announce Tammy Russ, senior operations manager of the company's Tar Heel facility in North Carolina, has been named a 2022 STEP Ahead honoree by The Manufacturing Institute.

The institute is the workforce development and education partner of the National Association of Manufacturers and seeks to build and inspire the next generation of female leaders in manufacturing – from the factory floor to the C-suite – through its STEP (Science, Technology, Engineering and Production) Ahead Awards. The program annually recognizes the outstanding accomplishments of industry women demonstrating leadership in their companies and communities.

Tammy Russ began working at Smithfield's Tar Heel facility, the largest pork processing facility in the world, more than two decades ago as a single mother. She has since achieved numerous promotions and today oversees the case ready, marination and blending departments at her home facility.

"I'm humbled to be recognized among female leaders who are as passionate about manufacturing as I am," said Russ. "As leaders in our industry, it's important we remember that equipment and machinery don't matter nearly as much as the people working them. We also have a responsibility to support one another in our careers, and especially other women."

Tammy was recognized during the 2022 STEP Ahead Awards ceremony hosted April 27-28 in Washington, D.C.

"Tammy's hands-on, compassionate leadership style is a huge asset to Smithfield. We are so proud to have her on our team," said Keira Lombardo, chief administrative officer for Smithfield Foods and a 2016 STEP Ahead Award honoree. "Female leaders like Tammy are safeguarding the future of our industry by developing and advocating for the next generation of leaders who will follow in our footsteps."

Smithfield is committed to the <u>diversity</u>, <u>equity and inclusion</u> of its workforce and is hiring full-time positions in its manufacturing, farm and distribution operations. For more information visit <u>smithfieldfoods.com/careers</u>. To learn more about Tammy's story, <u>visit this link</u>.

About Smithfield Foods, Inc.

Headquartered in Smithfield, Va. since 1936, Smithfield Foods, Inc. is an American food company with agricultural roots and a global reach. With more than 60,000 jobs globally, we are dedicated to producing "Good food. Responsibly.®" and serve as one of the world's leading vertically integrated protein companies. We have pioneered sustainability standards for more than two decades, including our industry-leading commitments to become carbon negative in our U.S. company-owned operations and reduce GHG emissions 30 percent across our entire U.S. value chain by 2030. We believe in the power of protein to end food insecurity and have donated hundreds of millions of food servings to our communities. Smithfield boasts a portfolio of high-quality iconic brands, such as Smithfield®, Eckrich® and Nathan's Famous®, among many others. For more information, visit www.smithfieldfoods.com, and connect with us on Facebook, Twitter, LinkedIn and Instagram.

SOURCE Smithfield Foods, Inc.

For further information: Anna Harry, Smithfield Foods, Inc., aharry@smithfield.com, 757-707-4266

Additional assets available online: Additional assets available online:

 $\frac{https://Investors.smithfieldfoods.com/2022-04-29-Smithfield-Foods-Tar-Heel-Senior-Operations-Manager-Receives-2022-STEP-Ahead-Award-for-Excellence-in-Manufacturing}{\frac{https://Investors.smithfieldfoods.com/2022-04-29-Smithfield-Foods-Tar-Heel-Senior-Operations-Manager-Receives-2022-STEP-Ahead-Award-for-Excellence-in-Manufacturing}{\frac{https://Investors.smithfieldfoods.com/2022-04-29-Smithfield-Foods-Tar-Heel-Senior-Operations-Manager-Receives-2022-STEP-Ahead-Award-for-Excellence-in-Manufacturing}{\frac{https://Investors.smithfieldfoods.com/2022-04-29-Smithfield-Foods-Tar-Heel-Senior-Operations-Manager-Receives-2022-STEP-Ahead-Award-for-Excellence-in-Manufacturing}{\frac{https://Investors.smithfieldfoods.com/2022-04-29-Smithfield-Foods-Tar-Heel-Senior-Operations-Manager-Receives-2022-STEP-Ahead-Award-for-Excellence-in-Manufacturing}{\frac{https://Investors.smithfieldfoods.com/2022-04-29-Smithfieldf$